Monolithic Video A/D Converter
8-bit, 20MSPS
The TDC1007 is an 8-bit fully parallel (flash) analog-to-digital
converter, capable of digitizing an input signal at rates up to
20MSPS (megasamples per second). It will operate accurately
without the use of an external sample-and-hold amplifier,
with analog input signals having frequency components up to
7MHz.

t Indicates input terminator/divider
* Indicates amplifier compensation
Ordering Information
Product
Number
Temperature Range Screening Package Package
Marking
TDC1D07C1F EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial 68 Contact Chip Carrier 1007C1F
TDC1007C1A EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C MIL-STD-883 68 Contact Chip Carrier 1007C1A
TDC1007C1N EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial With Burn-In 68 Contact Chip Carrier 1007C1N
TDC1007J1C STD-TA - 0°C to 70°C Commercial 64 Lead DIP 1007J1C
TDC1007J1G STD-TA - 0°C to 70°C Commercial With Burn-In 64 Lead DIP 1007J1G
TDC1007J1F EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial 64 Lead DIP 1007J1F
TDC10Q7J1A EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C MIL-STD-883 64 Lead DIP 1007J1A
TDC1007J1N EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial With Burn-In 64 Lead DIP 1007J1N
TDC1007J0C STD-TA - 0°C to 70°C Commercial 64 Lead DIP 1007J0C
TDC1007J0G STD-TA - 0°C to 70°C Commercial With Burn-In 64 Lead DIP 1007J0G
TDC1007J0F EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial 64 Lead DIP 1007JOF
TDC1007J0A EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C MIL-STD-883 64 Lead DIP 1007J0A
TDC1007J0N EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial With Burn-In 64 Lead DIP 1007J0N
TDC1007L1F EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial 68 Leaded Chip Carrier 1007L1F
TDC1007L1A EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C MIL-STD-883 68 Leaded Chip Carrier 1007L1A
TDC1007L1N EXT-TC - -55°C to 125°C Commercial With Bum-In 68 Leaded Chip Carrier 1007L1N
TRW reserves the right to change products and specifications without notice. This information does not convey any license under patent rights of TRW Inc. or
others.
LSI Products Division
TRW Electronic Components Group42